DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2022-991169

10/27/2022 11:30 AM

Pgs=4

BRAD PARRISH



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1022-10-001-094

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Sandrea Minteer, Trustee 3830 Sandstone Dr. Wellington, NV 89444

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Sandrea Minteer and Brad Parrish 3830 Sandstone Dr. Wellington, NV 89444

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 20 day of 007. , 2022, by first party, Grantor, Sandrea Minteer, Successor Trustee of the William D. Minteer, Sr. Revocable Trust dated October 10, 2018, whose post office address is 3380 Sandstone Drive, Wellington, NV 89444, to second party, Grantees, Sandrea Minteer and Brad Parrish, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose post office address is 3830 Sandstone Drive, Wellington, NV 89444.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF written.	, the said first party has sign	ed and sealed these Sandrea Mint		rst above
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknown Notary Public)) ss.) rledged before me on the	day of	, 20, by Sandrea	Minteer.

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }					
COUNTY OF monterey					
On Ochdow 20, 2002 before me,	Notary Insert Name and Title of the officer				
Public, personally appeared	minteer				
rubile, personally appeared	1111101				
Name(s) of Signer(s)					
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person of the interest of the person of the entity upon behalf of which the person of the entity upon behalf of	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument. s of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph NOEL GUSMAN JR. COMM. #2307393 Notary Public-California Country of Monterey My Comm. Exp. Sept 30,2023 TIONAL mation can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent				
Description of Attached Document					
	Ded Document Date: 10-20-33				
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signary Namo				
Signers Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s)	Signers Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s)				
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General	□ Partner - □ Limited □ General				
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ ☐ Attorney in Fact				
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator				
Other:	Other:				
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:				

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 51, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 20, 1967, in Book 47, Page 761, as Document No. 35464.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 258780, in Book 891, Page 4431 on 08/26/1991.

APN: 1022-10-001-094



STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1022-10-001-094	/\
b)	()
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
0 M on	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	'I BOOKPAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	DATE OF PEGGP 77
i) Other	NOTES:
i) La Other	MICHEN Must - IT
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	40 5
Transfer Tax Value:	sity) s
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	90, Section # 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfe	er from Trust without consideration
6 Domiol Tuturest, D	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	l:%
The sendencial of A. A	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, und	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
3/3.110, that the information provided is correct	to the best of their information and belief and can be
portion agree that disclusion is called upon to sub	estantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disanowance of any claimed ex	emption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Control of the second state of the second stat	Journ's and severany habie for any auditional amount owed.
Signature S	Capacity Grantor
	7 //
Signature	Capacity
CRI I DD (CD I I I I CO)	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Sandrea Minteer, Trustee	Print Name: Sandrea Minteer & Brad Parrish
Address: 3830 Sandstone Dr.	
City: Wellington	Address: 3830 Sandstone Dr. City: Wellington
State: NV Zip: 89444	State: NV Zip:89444
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	<u>3</u>
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State	:Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FOR	RM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)